
L

y

n

w

o

o

d

W

e

s

t
h

a

y

Highlands

B

u

r
n

e

l
l

L

o

n

g

v

i
e

w

T

r
e

e

s

7

B

y

w

a

y

s

4
1

4
4

0
0

4
1

4
4

0
0

4
1

4
4

5
0

4
1

4
4

5
0

4
1

4
5

0
0

4
1

4
5

0
0

4
1

4
5

5
0

4
1

4
5

5
0

115750

115800

115850

115900

metres

0 20 40 60 80 100

4
1

4
3

8
5

115739

4
1

4
3

8
5

115937

SU1415

SU1415

MapServe

© Crown copyright 2023 Ordnance Survey 100053143

F

R

Y

E

R

N

 
C

O

U

R

T

 
R

O

A

D

Highlands

B

u

r
n

e

l
l

7

F

R

Y

E

R

N

 
C

O

U

R

T

 
R

O

A

D

Rev -

Existing Site plan  1:1000

Site Location plan  1:1250

Land at Fryern Court Road

Yew Tree Lodge, Morgans Vale Road,

Redlynch, Salisbury SP5 2HY

This drawing is copyright and is not to be reproduced. The contractor will

be held responsible for the accuracy of works involving the setting out and

checking of all dimensions on the drawing and on site.

Dimensions must not be scaled from this drawing.

Drawing No:

Scale:

Revision:

Client:

Project:

Title: First Issue:Drawn:

Check:

nbExisting Location plan March 2024
1:2500 & 1000
@a3

0428-02-001

PlanningMrs Barr

Land to the rear of No.7, Fryern Court
Road, Fordingbridge SP6 1NG

Unless for planning purposes

outline application

0 5

1:1250

10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

0 5 10 15 20 25

1:500



4
1

4
4

1
0

E

4
1

4
4

2
0

E

4
1

4
4

3
0

E

4
1

4
4

4
0

E

4
1

4
4

6
0

E

4
1

4
4

7
0

E

4
1

4
4

8
0

E

115860N

115870N

115880N

115890N

115910N

4
1

4
4

5
0

E

115850N

4
1

4
4

0
0

E

115900N

ADS23282

ADS23283

ADS23497

4
4
.0

4

4

.

0

4

4

.

0

T

O

F

:
4

4

.
6

6

T

O

F

:
4

5

.
6

6

T

O

F

:

4

5

.

6

7

T

O

F

:
4

4

.
7

0

T

O

F

:
4

5

.
2

0

43.65

44.43

44.40

44.53

44.49

44.47

44.40

44.40

44.37

44.19

44.24

44.38

44.33

44.03

43.89

44.01

43.96

44.00

44.15

44.38

44.44

43.91

43.99

44.01

43.98

44.01

44.02

44.04

44.09

43.73

43.65

43.70

43.69

43.72

43.76

43.78

43.90

43.83

43.88

43.93

43.90

43.90

RHT:46.97

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
3

1

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
2

6

R

H

T

:
5

0

.
8

1

R

H

T

:
4

7

.
0

7

R

H

T

:
4

7

.
6

6

R

H

T

:
4

7

.
8

8

LAUREL

Spread:6

TrunkØ:0.25

LAUREL

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.12

UNK

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.15

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

43.42

43.44

43.54

43.54

43.60

43.69

43.74

43.94

43.96

44.06

44.23

43.87

44.15

44.31

P

+

R

44.33

44.51

44.45

44.44

44.37

44.40

TRHT:56.03

TRHT:50.72

TRHT:49.92

44.22

44.14

T

O

H

:
4

8

.
0

3

T

O

H

:
4

8

.
5

3

T

O

H

:
4

7

.
6

2

TOH:47.22

T

O

H

:
4

6

.
9

9

T

O

H

:
4

6

.
4

0

TOH:49.26

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

9

.
6

7

44.55

44.00

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

6

44.33

44.37

44.46

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
3

4

44.17

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
5

2

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

5

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
4

9

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
5

6

44.06

T

O

W

:
4

6

.
3

7

44.17

44.18

44.26

44.30

44.33

44.38

44.43

44.44

44.40

44.38

44.38

44.30

44.23

44.18

44.44

WC:44.29

WC:44.33

WC:44.52

44.46

43.87

43.80

44.25

44.28

44.29

44.32

44.33

44.34

44.39

44.49

W

P

+

C

L

F

44.38

44.81

44.40

43.71

44.40

43.62

CON

Spread:5

43.61

TrunkØ:0.35

44.38

F

F

L

4

4

.
3

8

F

F

L

4

4

.
3

2

43.53

F

F

L

4

4

.
5

6

F

F

L

4

4

.
0

5

44.49

44.62

44.68

44.60

44.44

44.42

44.51

44.56

44.51

43.72

44.46

44.57

44.52

44.48

44.41

44.35

GRASS

GRAVEL

44.47

44.49

44.47

44.47

44.48

44.42

44.42

44.34

44.45

P

A

V

I
N

G

44.49

T

-

S

H

E

D

44.17

44.16

44.17

44.15

44.09

43.95

44.07

44.13

44.07

44.17

43.99

44.15

MH:44.15

MH:44.13

MH:44.37

MH:44.25

44.21

44.20

T

H

R

4

4

.
3

1

T

H

R

4

4

.
6

1

44.26

44.31

44.34

44.26

44.15

C

N

C

B

L

K

44.03

CNC

44.10

44.02

44.51

44.20

44.44

44.37

44.18

44.24

44.21

43.98

44.23

44.33

44.14

44.04

44.05

T

-

S

H

E

D

43.82

43.80

43.86

43.49

43.94

43.47

43.48

O

I
L

 
T

A

N

K

CNC

C

N

C

43.62

43.5043.60

43.40

GRASS

G

A

R

A

G

E

GRASS

EP

P

A

V

I
N

G

43.88

EP

DENSE UG

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

G

A

R

A

G

E

P

+

R

W

O

R

K

S

H

O

P

DENSE UG

D

E

N

S

E

 
U

G

Bramble scrub

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

GRASS

W

P

+

C

L

F

W

P

+

C

L

F

P

+

W

P

+

W

C

N

C

GRASS

DENSE UG

EP

GRAVEL

UNK

Spread:2

TrunkØ:0.25

UNK

Spread:2

TrunkØ:0.25

TRHT:47.49

TRHT:49.64

Rev -

Existing Site plan  1:1000

Land at Fryern Court Road

Yew Tree Lodge, Morgans Vale Road,

Redlynch, Salisbury SP5 2HY

This drawing is copyright and is not to be reproduced. The contractor will

be held responsible for the accuracy of works involving the setting out and

checking of all dimensions on the drawing and on site.

Dimensions must not be scaled from this drawing.

Drawing No:

Scale:

Revision:

Client:

Project:

Title: First Issue:Drawn:

Check:

nbExisting Topo plan March 2024
1:2500 & 1000
@a3

0428-02-001

PlanningMrs Barr

Land to the rear of No.7, Fryern Court
Road, Fordingbridge SP6 1NG

Unless for planning purposes

0 1 2 3 4 5

1:250

6 7 8 9 10 1112

outline application

Topographical Plan
ADS Surveys Ltd office:

Andell House,
Highfield Lane,
Woodfalls,
Salisbury,
Wiltshire,
SP5 2NG

T: 07738462205



L

y

n

w

o

o

d

W

e

s

t
h

a

y

Highlands

B

u

r
n

e

l
l

L

o

n

g

v

i
e

w

T

r
e

e

s

B

y

w

a

y

s

F

R

Y

E

R

N

 
C

O

U

R

T

 
R

O

A

D

4
1

4
4

0
0

4
1

4
4

0
0

4
1

4
4

5
0

4
1

4
4

5
0

4
1

4
5

0
0

4
1

4
5

0
0

4
1

4
5

5
0

4
1

4
5

5
0

115750

115800

115850

115900

metres

0 20 40 60 80 100

4
1

4
3

8
5

115739

4
1

4
3

8
5

115937

SU1415

SU1415

MapServe

© Crown copyright 2023 Ordnance Survey 100053143

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

2

4

0

3

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

4

5

0

0

Plot 1

Plot 2

access

Su
n 

pi
pe

Sun pipe

No.7

Highlands

F

R

Y

E

R

N

 
C

O

U

R

T

 
R

O

A

D

4
1
4
4
0
0

4
1
4
4
5
0

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

2

4

0

3

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

4

5

0

0

Plot 1

Plot 2

access

Su
n 

pi
pe

Sun pipe

No.7

Rev -

Proposed Site plan  1:500

Site Location plan  1:1250

Land at Fryern Court Road

Yew Tree Lodge, Morgans Vale Road,

Redlynch, Salisbury SP5 2HY

This drawing is copyright and is not to be reproduced. The contractor will

be held responsible for the accuracy of works involving the setting out and

checking of all dimensions on the drawing and on site.

Dimensions must not be scaled from this drawing.

Drawing No:

Scale:

Revision:

Client:

Project:

Title: First Issue:Drawn:

Check:

nbProposed Location plan March 2024
1:1250 & 500
@a3

0428-02-003

PlanningMrs Barr

Land to the rear of No.7, Fryern Court
Road, Fordingbridge SP6 1NG

Unless for planning purposes

outline application

0 5

1:1250

10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

0 5 10 15 20 25

1:500



115860N

115870N

115880N

115890N

115910N

115920N

115900N

ADS23282

ADS23283

RHT:46.97

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
3

1

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
2

6

R

H

T

:
5

0

.
8

1

R

H

T

:
4

7

.
6

6

LAUREL

Spread:6

TrunkØ:0.25

LAUREL

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.12

UNK

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.15

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

TRHT:56.03

TRHT:50.72

TRHT:49.92

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

9

.
6

7

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

6

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
5

2

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

5

44.11

44.17

44.18

44.26

44.30

44.33

44.38

44.43

44.44

44.40

44.38

44.38

44.30

44.23

44.18

44.15

WC:44.29

WC:44.33

WC:44.52

CON

Spread:5

TrunkØ:0.35

44.42

44.51

44.46

MH:44.15

MH:44.13

MH:44.37

MH:44.25

B

L

K

EP

EP

EP

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

G

A

R

A

G

E

P

+

R

GRAVEL

GRASS

W

P

+

C

L

F

W

P

+

C

L

F

EP

blue dotted line
footprint of
existing building

+44.0+44.4

proposed dwelling

patio

new gate

Drive
gravel

+44.2

+43.6

blue dotted line
footprint of
existing building

patio

existing
opening

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

new native hedge
to post and rail

fence

new native hedge
to post and rail

fence

Plot 1

Plot 2

proposed dwelling

garden

garden

Drive
gravel

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

garden

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

 
t
o

 
b

o

u

n

d

a

r
y

Drive
gravel

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

2

4

0

3

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

Access from
Fryern Court
road

bins

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l
 
f
e

n

c

e

4

5

0

0

patio

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

entrance

entrance

entrance

Garage

Garage

No.7

7

3

8

8

bikes

bin

collection

point

existing hedge and
fence retained

G
a
r
a
g
e

bikes

Su
n 

pi
pe

Sun pipe

new
planting

bins

bins

+44.0

+43.6

Parking

Parking

Parking

+44.0

patio

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l

f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
g

a

t
e

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l
 
f
e

n

c

e

Highlands

Retain tree

Retain tree

Retain tree

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

existing bramble
scrub to be

managed outside
of bird nesting

season

AREA SCHEDULE:

Plot 1 = 180 sqm/1937sft
Plot 2 = 180 sqm/1937sft

Total 2 dwellings @ = 360sqm / 3874sqft
Each dwelling has:
4 bed
bin bike store
parking for 3+ cars
Private garden space

Red line Site area 0.146 Hectares
New landscaping and trees
Use of existing gate as site entrance
Dedicated gate access to existing house
Garage for each new dwelling

Rev -

Proposed Site plan - 1:250

Land at Fryern Court Road

Yew Tree Lodge, Morgans Vale Road,

Redlynch, Salisbury SP5 2HY

This drawing is copyright and is not to be reproduced. The contractor will

be held responsible for the accuracy of works involving the setting out and

checking of all dimensions on the drawing and on site.

Dimensions must not be scaled from this drawing.

Drawing No:

Scale:

Revision:

Client:

Project:

Title: First Issue:Drawn:

Check:

nbProposed Site plan March 2024
1:250 @a3

0428-02-004

PlanningMrs Barr

Land to the rear of No.7, Fryern Court
Road, Fordingbridge SP6 1NG

Unless for planning purposes

outline application

0 1 2 3 4 5

1:250

6 7 8 9 10 1112



115860N

115870N

115880N

115890N

115910N

115920N

115900N

ADS23282

ADS23283

RHT:46.97

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
3

1

R

H

T

:
5

2

.
2

6

R

H

T

:
5

0

.
8

1

R

H

T

:
4

7

.
6

6

LAUREL

Spread:6

TrunkØ:0.25

LAUREL

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.12

UNK

Spread:3

TrunkØ:0.15

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

TRHT:56.03

TRHT:50.72

TRHT:49.92

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

9

.
6

7

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

6

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

6

.
5

2

E

A

V

T

I
L

E

4

7

.
0

5

44.11

44.17

44.18

44.26

44.30

44.33

44.38

44.43

44.44

44.40

44.38

44.38

44.30

44.23

44.18

44.15

WC:44.29

WC:44.33

WC:44.52

CON

Spread:5

TrunkØ:0.35

44.42

44.51

44.46

MH:44.15

MH:44.13

MH:44.37

MH:44.25

B

L

K

EP

EP

EP

R

O

O

T

L

I
N

E

G

A

R

A

G

E

P

+

R

GRAVEL

GRASS

W

P

+

C

L

F

W

P

+

C

L

F

EP

blue dotted line
footprint of
existing building

+44.0+44.4

proposed dwelling

patio

new gate

Drive
gravel

+44.2

+43.6

blue dotted line
footprint of
existing building

patio

existing
opening

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

new native hedge
to post and rail

fence

new native hedge
to post and rail

fence

Plot 1

Plot 2

proposed dwelling

garden

garden

Drive
gravel

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

garden

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

c

l
o

s

e

 
b

o

a

r
d

e

d

 
 
f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
p

l
a

n

t
i
n

g

 
t
o

 
b

o

u

n

d

a

r
y

Drive
gravel

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

2

4

0

3

2.4m
 x 43m

 visibility splay (assum
es 30m

ph)

Access from
Fryern Court
road

bins

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l
 
f
e

n

c

e

4

5

0

0

patio

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

entrance

entrance

entrance

Garage

Garage

No.7

7

3

8

8

bikes

bin

collection

point

existing hedge and
fence retained

G
a
r
a
g
e

bikes

Su
n 

pi
pe

Sun pipe

new
planting

bins

bins

+44.0

+43.6

Parking

Parking

Parking

+44.0

patio

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l

f
e

n

c

e

 
a

n

d

 
g

a

t
e

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

new
planting

l
o

w

 
p

o

s

t
 
r
a

i
l
 
f
e

n

c

e

Highlands

Retain tree

Retain tree

Retain tree

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

hedge cut back
once out of bird
nesting season

existing bramble
scrub to be

managed outside
of bird nesting

season

Landscape Key

gravel to drive area

lawn to gardens

paving to patios and path

timber sleepers to edging levels
and steps

native hedgerow

2m close boarded timber
fence around boundary and
between plots

Permeable surface to assess
track - shared surface

new tree planting around
frontage and along southern
boundary.

banked areas with
wildflower mix

existing structure removed on
site

Rev -

Proposed Site plan - 1:250

Land at Fryern Court Road

Yew Tree Lodge, Morgans Vale Road,

Redlynch, Salisbury SP5 2HY

This drawing is copyright and is not to be reproduced. The contractor will

be held responsible for the accuracy of works involving the setting out and

checking of all dimensions on the drawing and on site.

Dimensions must not be scaled from this drawing.

Drawing No:

Scale:

Revision:

Client:

Project:

Title: First Issue:Drawn:

Check:

nbProposed landscape plan March 2024
1:250 @a3

0428-02-005

PlanningMrs Barr

Land to the rear of No.7, Fryern Court
Road, Fordingbridge SP6 1NG

Unless for planning purposes

outline application

0 1 2 3 4 5

1:250

6 7 8 9 10 1112


	Sheets and Views
	0428-02 - Fryern Court Road Outline-001-site location plan
	0428-02 - Fryern Court Road Outline-002-existing topo
	0428-02 - Fryern Court Road Outline-003-Proposed site location plan
	0428-02 - Fryern Court Road Outline-004-Proposed site plan
	0428-02 - Fryern Court Road Outline-005-Proposed LANDSCAPE  plan


